UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES KASHMIR

SWASTHA BHAWAN BEMINA BYEPASS SRINAGAR

Subject: - Streamlining of CAPEX/CSS expenditure-regarding.

CIRCULAR

It has been noticed by Director Health Services Kashmir that Nodal Officers (Chief Medical Officers) are forwarding bills of JKIDFC activities to this Directorate without necessary enclosures which causes delay in counter signatures of prescribed certificates, uploading of necessary bills on the said portal and hampers the uniform utilization of funds.

In this connection I am directed to request all concerned Nodal Officers to submit the following documents alongwith utilization/ completion certificates otherwise same shall not be counter signed by Head of Department, Director Health Services Kashmir.

- 1. Administrative Approval (AAA).
- 2. Technical Sanction (TS).
- 3. Geo Tagged Images (pre-during-after) of concerned project/ work/activity.

Sd/-Director Health Services Kashmir. Dated:- 10-12.2022

No: - DHSK/Acctt/7609-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Dy. Director Planning, DHSK for information and necessary action.
- 2. All Chief Medical Officers for information and necessary action.
- 3. Section Officer Planning, DHSK for information and is directed to maintain proper record of relevant JKIDFC activities.
- 4. PA to DHSK for information of DHSK.

١Q

Chief Accounts Öfficer Directorate of Health Services Kashmir.